KEARICCOFRAZZERCBFEATLGY T+ TEREL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

[ No.FAW206 ‘
HD )7 /\7J (Fz025E5:)
ikEREAE

INSTRUCTION SHEET

HD Rear Hub (Fzo2) No.FAW206

BEVETFHYNESTEVET . AERETATLIVEIYELOSREERIEYTNTTT . YRAT7—LPRTTIV T DEEE
HRICAAVIEEASENTE. SoITTYN—TFT— LR EEZEASE T /N\—AR2REIC R TE—F UV T DET
4=V TERETEEY,

Thank you for purchasing this product. CNC machined aluminum rear hubs allow smoother suspension movement.
Allows 2 camber angle adjustments. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in

conjunction with the instruction manual of your kit.

=
Content /ZYFARRE | 3x8mm REA Ay S ZAER 4 dxdmm v FER )
Gmm Button Hex Screw [mm Set Screw
HD Y77 2
HDRearhub
GW x12mm RE oAy JRER )
Button Hex Screw

e T Va EERL&SIHEITE,

i Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way.

OSBHEIFEDLATNEY—Y SEE LT
EE HII T A

Symbols used throughout the .‘ Pay close attention herel

instruction sheet, comprise: y :

REITEE,
Note the direction.

| B COERBAEEXY— T =% —FER—RIILTWEY, #78—FI+v —(FZ02L-BT)D
' HSELERRICERY DFTLEEL,

This instruction manual is based on the touring car chassis, but this item can also be installed to
the off-road chassis(FZ02L-BT).

1 UFNTHE
Rear hub disassembly

UvHA
For Rear

N

(" D xz3p581H

2 LRAAVE S Rear view illustration
Replacing Rear hub HD Y 7T

HD Rear hub

V Rz
For Rear




3 7 NTHEL
Assemble Rear hub
dxdmm v FER & I_
Set Screw —
\;‘»/ I’ U H
oy 9 For Rear
e : )
FHF 4 THvvii—f E : e H ‘ <
Negative Camber Angle ke : I N OO |
' ) : ] ﬁ |
( B T4 ¥y un—AsERL, | |
Increace Negative Camber Angle. =
AlLT 4ty MEEME
Standard position
] " ’ ﬁ(‘
#HMEREE E L5 R1-E
Rear view illustration : Upper view illustration
- =
4 B4 YDEE
Install tires
3x8mm R oAY G AEAR N ’ V E::
Button Hex Screw - For Rear

S PAR E PARTS *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY
IN—Y4E % =] IN—YE
Part Names ( ) . Part Names
~ RE 2 ER(M3XB) A2 RMOA) - 1ty b ER(M4x4/10A)
1-513008H Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 300 1-554004 Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs) 200
R RE U ER(M3x12)(~ 99 ZM0A)
1-813012H | Bti0n Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 300

[—r—rosraazemc [ B R— L R— ]
REEA S

REIR/CEELAELLI, www.kyosho.com
HERBRDOO., FEGEKEEET 2EENHY ET, T243-0021 #ZEJIIEEART BME3050 ERFT IR AL 22 T—TF
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. @1 —HEUEEEE 046-229-4115
© Copyright 2019 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 #Erin# 155! BELEHEIE : ABR~SEMEAZERC) 13:00~18: 00

FAW206-T01 322319101 PRINTED IN CHINA



